
5000 Compilation of Space 

State ProJoct Numbor: assumes 25% reduction for pre 1950 bldg, 
Local Educational Agency: Winchester assumes 10% space standards increase 
School Name: Hinsdale Elementary School 
Date: January 22, 2019 

Grade Configuration : pk-2 

PRO,. ED STUOENT ENROLLMENT Stud1Jnls 1·r Inst. Areas Students II Inst~ Area~ 
8-Y""r Hf•h1?st Protected Enrollm onl 8-Year 25 8-Year 25 
Pre ·Klnder~arten 48 1.92 Grade 6 0.00 
Klnde~arten 85 3.40 Grade 7 0.00 
Grade I 63 '2 .52 Grade 8 0.00 
Grade 2 73 1.92 Gmde9 0.00 
Grade J 0 .00 Grade 10 0.00 
Grade~ 0.00 Grade 1 1 0.00 
Grade 5 0.00 Grade 12 0.00 

otal Student Enrollment 269 10 76 Note 1 

REIMBURSEABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE 

SF /Student - Elementary School 
SF /Student - Middle School 
SF/ Student · High School 

Maximum Reimbursable Gross SQuare Feet 

PROGRAM AREAS 
Academic Core 
Special Education 
Administration 
Media Center 
Visual Arts 
Music 
Perfonming Arts / Auditorium 
Life Skills/Tech/Bus Education 
Physical Education 
Student Dining 
Food Service 
Custodial 

Subtotal - Net Square Feet 

Students 

269 
0 
0 

New 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
Q 

SF/student 

125.00 

Exist SF 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

33,319 

Total 

33,625 

33,625 36 ,988 

Total SF # Instr Area 
0 0 
0 
0 
0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 
0 
0 

33,319 0 

SF/Student 
R;mop 

104-125 
119-151 
163-187 

Note 2 

Note 3 

Note 4 
New 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Plan Review 
Exist SF Total SF 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

Building Services 
Subtotal - Net SF including Building Servi, 

0 
0 

0 
33,319 

0 
33,319 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Construction Factor 
Total Gross SF Programmed - Funded 

0.11 
0 

0.11 
36,984 

0.11 
36,984 

0.11 
0 

0.11 
0 

0.11 
0 

Difference Between Max. Reimb. Gross SF and Gross SF Programmed 3,359 Note 5 

Facility Gross Square Footage [Funded + Unfunded] 
Total Gross SF Programmed • Funded 
Auditorium - Unfunded SF 
Natatorium - Unfunded SF 
other - Unfunded SF 

Total Gross SF of Facility 

36 ,984 
0 
0 
0 

36,984 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

NOTES 
Note 1: Cell F17 indicates the minimum number of total instructional areas to be provided. 

Value shall be rounded up. 

Note 2: Values shown in cells F20·22 indicated the range of square foot per student 
based on the number of total students. Schools with larger enrollments will have fewer 
square feet per student. 

Note 3: Cell D23 indicates the total gross square footage of the new or renovated building~ 

Note 4: The minimum number of instructional areas within the Academic Core area for Elementary Schools will be 100% of total. 
The minimum number of instructional areas Middle ft High school Academic Core areas should be>= 67% of total. 

Note 5: Cell D46 indicates the difference between the Maximum Reimbursable Gross Square Footage 
and the Total Gross Square Feet Programmed. A negative number indicates additional 
SF can be added to the program . A positive number is SF that is not state funded. 
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